ECS061E
Fixture
1
Fixture
2
Fixture
3
W

Performance Guide
Specifications
Ordering Guide
Electronic T8 Fluorescent Controllable Lighting Systems
Input Input Rated Ballast Input System
Item Voltage Current Lamp Lumens No. of Factor System Power Efficacy
Number Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (Watts) (lm/W)
50705 QTP 1x32T8/UNV DIM-TC 120-277 0.27/0.12 FO32XP 3000 1 0.88 2640 30 88
0.05 150 8
50707 QTP 2x32T8/UNV DIM-TC 120-277 0.54/0.24 FO32XP 3000 2 0.88 5280 61/59 87/90
0.05 300 15
50714 QTP 3x32T8/UNV DIM 120-277 0.78/0.34 FO32XP 3000 3 0.88 7920 90 88
0.05 450 20
50716 QTP 4x32T8/UNV DIM 120-277 1.02/0.44 FO32XP 3000 4 0.88 10560 120 88
0.05 600 25
POWERSENSE™
T8 DIMMING
OSRAM SYLVANIA
Control Information
QUICKTRONIC POWERSENSE ballasts
are compatible with a wide range of
low voltage (0-10VDC) and power
line controllers available from various
manufacturers. Please contact
OSRAM SYLVANIA for the list.
Low Voltage Control Specs:
Ballast will source up to 0.5mA for
0-10VDC control purposes. May be
wired as a Class 1 or Class 2 circuit-
consult Local and National Electrical
Codes.
Power Line Control Specs:
Specification-grade controls are
available for 120V or 277V operation
of controllable analog electronic
fluorescent ballasts. Controls must be
suitably rated for both the type (e.g.
Phase-control) and size (e.g. 600W) of
the connected load.
Data shown based upon SYLVANIA
OCTRON® FO32/XP lamp(s). QUICK-
TRONIC® POWERSENSE™ ballasts are
also compatible with other lamp manufac-
turers equivalent lamp types that meet
ANSI specifications and SYLVANIA
fluorescent dimming specifications.
BLACK
WHITE
B
VIOLET (+)
V
GREY (-)
G
RED
RED
R
BLUE
BLUE
B
LAMP 1
ELECTRONIC
BALLAST
E
BALLAST
ELECTRONIC
LAMP 1
LAMP 4
LAMP 3
LAMP 2
YELLOW/BLACK
YELLOW